TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 12-19
May 7, 2013

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

FERGUSON, April M. Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide
HERNANDEZ, Monica M. Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide

Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide

HERNANDEZ, Piedad Substitute Translator/Interpreter
(Second Language)
District-Wide
HOROWITZ, Adriana D. Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide

Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide

JUAREZ, Anna Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide

OLIVAS RODRIGUEZ, Maria E. Substitute Translator/Interpreter
(Second Language)

Final

EFFECTIVE DATE

5/8/13

5/8/13

3/18/13-3/21/13

5/8/13

5/8/13

3/18/13-3/21/13

District-Wide
SESEN, Inci H. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 2012-2013 School Year
District Wide
WOTHKE, Theresa A. Nutrition Services Assistant | 5/8/13
Whittier Elementary School
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE
BAILEY, Tricia L. From: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 8/8/13
Harmony Elementary School
To: Special Education Behavior Technician
District Wide
BENITEZ, Luis A. From: Substitute Bus Driver 5/13/13

To: Bus Driver
Transportation
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ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

COLLINS, Jon G.

CONTRERAS JR., Armando

DAVIS, Laura

DEVLIN, Michelle A.

DIAZ JR., Michael J.

EPLEY, llene L.

FIGUEROA, Gabriel I.

FIRTH, Michelle A.

HAWKSLEY, Eric R.

Custodian |
From: Hemet High School
To: Maintenance & Operations Department

From: Substitute Automobile Driver
To: Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Preschool Teacher
From: Fruitvale Elementary School (CSPP/RCOE)
To: ECEP Head Start Home Base

Supervision Aide
Harmony Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)

Custodian |
Hemet High School
(Lateral Transfer)

From: Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

To: Supervision Aide
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

From: Substitute Bus Driver
To: Bus Driver
Transportation Department

From: Substitute Bus Driver
To: Bus Driver
Transportation Department

From: Substitute Bus Driver
To: Bus Driver
Transportation Department
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EFFECTIVE DATE

5/8/13

5/8/13

7/1/13

5/8/13

5/13/13

5/8/13

5/14/13

5/10/13

5/9/13
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ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

HERNANDEZ, Monica M.

HERNANDEZ, Patricia

HOLATO, Nanci L.

JAUREGUI, Joana

MCcCALL, Shane J.

MORRIS, Donna M.

RAISH, Ann

SHEPHERD, Julie A.

SHIMASAKI-ORTIZ, Michelle L.

SENTENO, Trisha A.

EFFECTIVE DATE

From: Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant 5/8/13
To: Nutrition Services Assistant |
Harmony Elementary School

From: Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant 5/8/13
To: Nutrition Center Assistant

Nutrition Center

Preschool Teacher

From: ECEP Head Start Home Base 7/1/13
To: Fruitvale Elementary School (CSPP/RCOE)
Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 2/12/13-5/31/13

Tahquitz High School
(Temporary Increase in Hours)

From: Skilled Maintenance Worker I 3/11/13
To: Skilled Maintenance Worker Il
Maintenance & Operations Department

From: Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant 5/8/13
To: Nutrition Services Assistant |
Cawston Elementary School

Health Services Technician | 5/1/13
From Hemet High School
To: Ramona Elementary School

From: Accounting Technician Il 3/11/13
To: Accountant
Facilities Department

From: Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant 5/8/13
To: Nutrition Services Assistant |
Tahquitz High School

From: Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant 5/8/13
To: Nutrition Services Assistant |
Bautista Creek Elementary School
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WINTON, Kyle S. From: Substitute Bus Driver
To:  Bus Driver
Transportation Department

SESEN, Inci H. Classroom Activity Specialist
Dartmouth Middle School

RODERICK, Megan Y. Pep Squad Assistant Advisor
Tahquitz High School

CARRILLO, Nora A. Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide
CUEVAS, Luis Transportation Planner

Transportation Department

GARCIA-SEGURA, Rigo A. Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

HARDING, Kenia Substitute Library Media Technician
District Wide

HERNANDEZ, Annette Clerk Il

Tahquitz High School

MARCANO, Hector A. Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

MERCER, Carla C. Substitute Library Media Technician
District Wide

(Correction to Last Name on PAO 12-18)

PIERCE, Claudine M. Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

5/8/13

5/31/13

3/1/13-5/31/13

5/8/13

5/8/13

5/8/13

5/8/13

5/8/13

5/8/13

4/24/13

5/8/13
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EFFECTIVE DATE

NEW HIRE

RODERICK, Megan Y. Walk-On Athletic Coach 2012-13 School Year
Tahquitz High School

RUEDA, Mary J. Substitute Library Assistant 5/8/13
District Wide

STEVENSON, Shanda N. Substitute Library Assistant 5/8/13
District Wide

WAKE, Jessica R. Substitute Bus Driver 5/8/13
District Wide

WILSON, Deborah E. Substitute Bus Driver 5/8/13
District Wide

YANEZ GUTIERREZ, Magaly F.  Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 5/8/13
District Wide

REHIRE

COOPER, Brandon M. Substitute Custodian 5/8/13
Substitute Groundskeeper
District-Wide

HICKS, Shayna Substitute Health Technician 5/8/13
District Wide

PALMER, Paige E. Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant 5/8/13
District Wide

WAGONER, Janet S. Substitute Clerical 12/2/13
District-Wide

DUNCAN, Corri M. Substitute Bus Driver 5/8/13
District-Wide

RETIREMENT

HOFFMAN, John W. Custodian | 6/15/13

Maintenance & Operations Department
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RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

VEIGA, Mark Tahquitz High School
RESIGNATIONS
FUNKHOUSER, Nadine S. Substitute Human Resources Technician

Human Resources Department

GALLANT, Jackie B. Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide
HOFFMAN, John W. Custodian |

Maintenance & Operations Department

NODARSE, Gaye L. Substitute Clerical
District Wide
RIDDLE, Noah R. Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide
THOMAS, Mona L. Instructional Aide Severely Handicapped

Little Lake Elementary School

ZHUKOV, Pavel I. Custodian |
Maintenance & Operations Department

SUMMER RECESS/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT

AMBROSE, Connie L. Health Services Technician |
BREMNER, Victoria G. Health Services Technician |
BRENNAN, Cathy E. Custodian |

CAMERON, Mary D. Campus Supervisor Il

CIRBUS, Beverly M. Custodian |

CONTRERAS, Tassie M. Secretary Il

DURAN, Ruth A. Maintenance Worker (Paint Crew)
EBERLY, Deborah A. Maintenance Worker (Paint Crew)
ESPARZA, Janice S. Custodian |

GALLOWAY, Jeff Maintenance Worker (HVACQC)
GARCIA, Beth A. Custodian |

GARCIA, Heather A. Secretary Il

GARDNER, Lisa R. Clerk Il

GOMEZ, Maribel Campus Supervisor Il
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EFFECTIVE DATE

2012-2013 School Year

4/23/13

3/29/13

6/14/13

5/31/13

4/12/13

4/30/13

4/23/13

2012-2013 School Year
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SUMMER RECESS/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT

HAWKINS, Jennifer K.
HEIBNER, John J.

KUYKENDALL, Sara M.

HILOVSKY, Jacqueline
JOHNSON, Connie D.
LOURENCO, Denise E.
MURPHY, Kathy J.
PEACOCK, Terri F.

RODRIGUEZ, Sandra L.
SAUCEDO, Erminilla D.

SAWITSKAS, Debra A.
SCHOFIELD, Mary K.
STENLAKE, Mary F.
TUDYK, Cheryl L.
COHEN, Anna

DY, Christie

KANE, Sheri
MENDIVIL, Jody
MESA, Vicky

MILLS, Mary
NICKERSON, Emily
PAVON, Maria
PENDERGAST, Karre
QUEZADA, Roberto
GREGORY, Karen J.
TRUAX, Melissa M.

Campus Supervisor Il
Campus Supervisor Il

Clerk Il

Health Services Technician |
Custodian |

Health Services Technician |
Custodian |

Maintenance Worker (HVAC)
Clerk 1l

Clerk Il

Maintenance Worker (HVACQC)
Custodian |

Custodian |

Custodian |

Speech and Language Pathologist Assistant
Speech and Language Pathologist Assistant

Health Instructional Aide
Health Instructional Aide
Health Instructional Aide

Speech and Language Pathologist Assistant
Speech and Language Pathologist Assistant
Speech and Language Pathologist Assistant

Health Instructional Aide

Speech and Language Pathologist Assistant

Cafeteria Manager |
Cafeteria Manager lll

TERMINATION (NON-RETURNING CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTES)

232111
232039
58085

22835

160589
228726
219802
228118
220264
223569
223255
192351

232120
141313
232781
220733
27570

207451
191574
227009
112121
228447
230026
222303
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EFFECTIVE DATE

2012-2013 School Year

5/8/13
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TERMINATION (NONRETURNING  CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUES) (Cont.)

222872 223271
220033 216072
230019 223501
223538 152311
228430 231352
224131 197210
213076 225744
116633

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 12-19.
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