## TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

## <u>Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 12-19</u> May 7, 2013

## CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSIFIED FERSONNEL		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
FERGUSON, April M.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	5/8/13
HERNANDEZ, Monica M.	Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide	5/8/13
HERNANDEZ, Piedad	Substitute Translator/Interpreter (Second Language) District-Wide	3/18/13-3/21/13
HOROWITZ, Adriana D.	Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide	5/8/13
JUAREZ, Anna	Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide	5/8/13
OLIVAS RODRIGUEZ, Maria E.	Substitute Translator/Interpreter (Second Language) District-Wide	3/18/13-3/21/13
SESEN, Inci H.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2012-2013 School Year
WOTHKE, Theresa A.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Whittier Elementary School	5/8/13
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
BAILEY, Tricia L.	From: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicappe Harmony Elementary School To: Special Education Behavior Technician District Wide	ed) 8/8/13
BENITEZ, Luis A.	From: Substitute Bus Driver To: Bus Driver Transportation	5/13/13

Final

EFFECTIVE DATE

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
COLLINS, Jon G.	Custodian I From: Hemet High School To: Maintenance & Operations Department	5/8/13
CONTRERAS JR., Armando	From: Substitute Automobile Driver To: Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	5/8/13
DAVIS, Laura	Preschool Teacher From: Fruitvale Elementary School (CSPP/RCOE) To: ECEP Head Start Home Base	7/1/13
DEVLIN, Michelle A.	Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary School (Increase in Hours)	5/8/13
DIAZ JR., Michael J.	Custodian I Hemet High School (Lateral Transfer)	5/13/13
EPLEY, llene L.	<ul> <li>From: Substitute Supervision Aide</li> <li>District-Wide</li> <li>To: Supervision Aide</li> <li>Jacob Wiens Elementary School</li> </ul>	5/8/13
FIGUEROA, Gabriel I.	From: Substitute Bus Driver To: Bus Driver Transportation Department	5/14/13
FIRTH, Michelle A.	From: Substitute Bus Driver To: Bus Driver Transportation Department	5/10/13
HAWKSLEY, Eric R.	From: Substitute Bus Driver To: Bus Driver Transportation Department	5/9/13

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)		
HERNANDEZ, Monica M.	From: Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant To: Nutrition Services Assistant I Harmony Elementary School	5/8/13
HERNANDEZ, Patricia	<ul><li>From: Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant</li><li>To: Nutrition Center Assistant</li><li>Nutrition Center</li></ul>	5/8/13
HOLATO, Nanci L.	Preschool TeacherFrom:ECEP Head Start Home BaseTo:Fruitvale Elementary School (CSPP/RCOE)	7/1/13
JAUREGUI, Joana	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Tahquitz High School (Temporary Increase in Hours)	2/12/13-5/31/13
McCALL, Shane J.	From: Skilled Maintenance Worker II To: Skilled Maintenance Worker III Maintenance & Operations Department	3/11/13
MORRIS, Donna M.	From: Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant To: Nutrition Services Assistant I Cawston Elementary School	5/8/13
RAISH, Ann	Health Services Technician I From Hemet High School To: Ramona Elementary School	5/1/13
SHEPHERD, Julie A.	From: Accounting Technician III To: Accountant Facilities Department	3/11/13
SHIMASAKI-ORTIZ, Michelle L.	From: Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant To: Nutrition Services Assistant I Tahquitz High School	5/8/13
SENTENO, Trisha A.	From: Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant To: Nutrition Services Assistant I Bautista Creek Elementary School	5/8/13

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Con	t.)	
WINTON, Kyle S.	From: Substitute Bus Driver To: Bus Driver Transportation Department	5/8/13
DELETION OF ASSIGNMEN	Т	
SESEN, Inci H.	Classroom Activity Specialist Dartmouth Middle School	5/31/13
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
RODERICK, Megan Y.	Pep Squad Assistant Advisor Tahquitz High School	3/1/13-5/31/13
NEW HIRE		
CARRILLO, Nora A.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	5/8/13
CUEVAS, Luis	Transportation Planner Transportation Department	5/8/13
GARCIA-SEGURA, Rigo A.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	5/8/13
HARDING, Kenia	Substitute Library Media Technician District Wide	5/8/13
HERNANDEZ, Annette	Clerk III Tahquitz High School	5/8/13
MARCANO, Hector A.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	5/8/13
MERCER, Carla C.	Substitute Library Media Technician District Wide (Correction to Last Name on PAO 12-18)	4/24/13
PIERCE, Claudine M.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	5/8/13

FFF	FCT	VF	DAT	F
	LUI	VL	DAT	с.

RODERICK, Megan Y.	Walk-On Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School	2012-13 School Year
RUEDA, Mary J.	Substitute Library Assistant District Wide	5/8/13
STEVENSON, Shanda N.	Substitute Library Assistant District Wide	5/8/13
WAKE, Jessica R.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	5/8/13
WILSON, Deborah E.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	5/8/13
YANEZ GUTIERREZ, Magaly F.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	5/8/13
REHIRE		1
COOPER, Brandon M.	Substitute Custodian Substitute Groundskeeper District-Wide	5/8/13
HICKS, Shayna	Substitute Health Technician District Wide	5/8/13
PALMER, Paige E.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	5/8/13
WAGONER, Janet S.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	12/2/13
DUNCAN, Corri M.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	5/8/13
RETIREMENT		I
HOFFMAN, John W.	Custodian I Maintenance & Operations Department	6/15/13

**RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH** 

# EFFECTIVE DATE

VEIGA, Mark	Tahquitz High School	2012-2013 School Year
RESIGNATIONS		
FUNKHOUSER, Nadine S.	Substitute Human Resources Technician Human Resources Department	4/23/13
GALLANT, Jackie B.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	3/29/13
HOFFMAN, John W.	Custodian I Maintenance & Operations Department	6/14/13
NODARSE, Gaye L.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	5/31/13
RIDDLE, Noah R.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	4/12/13
THOMAS, Mona L.	Instructional Aide Severely Handicapped Little Lake Elementary School	4/30/13
ZHUKOV, Pavel I.	Custodian I Maintenance & Operations Department	4/23/13
SUMMER RECESS/EXTENDED	O SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT	
AMBROSE, Connie L. BREMNER, Victoria G. BRENNAN, Cathy E. CAMERON, Mary D. CIRBUS, Beverly M. CONTRERAS, Tassie M. DURAN, Ruth A. EBERLY, Deborah A. ESPARZA, Janice S. GALLOWAY, Jeff GARCIA, Beth A. GARCIA, Heather A. GARDNER, Lisa R. GOMEZ, Maribel	Health Services Technician I Health Services Technician I Custodian I Campus Supervisor II Custodian I Secretary II Maintenance Worker (Paint Crew) Maintenance Worker (Paint Crew) Custodian I Maintenance Worker (HVAC) Custodian I Secretary II Clerk III Campus Supervisor II	2012-2013 School Year

### EFFECTIVE DATE

### SUMMER RECESS/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT

HAWKINS, Jennifer K.	Campus Supervisor II	2012-2013 School Year
HEIBNER, John J.	Campus Supervisor II	
KUYKENDALL, Sara M.	Clerk III	
HILOVSKY, Jacqueline	Health Services Technician I	
JOHNSON, Connie D.	Custodian I	
LOURENCO, Denise E.	Health Services Technician I	
MURPHY, Kathy J.	Custodian I	
PEACOCK, Terri F.	Maintenance Worker (HVAC)	
RODRIGUEZ, Sandra L.	Clerk III	
SAUCEDO, Erminilla D.	Clerk III	
SAWITSKAS, Debra A.	Maintenance Worker (HVAC)	
SCHOFIELD, Mary K.	Custodian I	
STENLAKE, Mary F.	Custodian I	
TUDYK, Cheryl L.	Custodian I	
COHEN, Anna	Speech and Language Pathologist Assistant	
DY, Christie	Speech and Language Pathologist Assistant	
KANE, Sheri	Health Instructional Aide	
MENDIVIL, Jody	Health Instructional Aide	
MESA, Vicky	Health Instructional Aide	
MILLS, Mary	Speech and Language Pathologist Assistant	
NICKERSON, Emily	Speech and Language Pathologist Assistant	
PAVON, Maria	Speech and Language Pathologist Assistant	
PENDERGAST, Karre	Health Instructional Aide	
QUEZADA, Roberto	Speech and Language Pathologist Assistant	
GREGORY, Karen J.	Cafeteria Manager II	
TRUAX, Melissa M.	Cafeteria Manager III	

<b>TERMINATION (NON-RETURNING</b>	CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTES)
232111	232120
232039	141313
58085	232781
22835	220733
160589	27570
228726	207451
219802	191574
228118	227009
220264	112121
223569	228447
223255	230026
192351	222303

5/8/13

TERMINATION (NONRETURNING	CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUES) (Cont.)
222872	223271
220033	216072
230019	223501
223538	152311
228430	231352
224131	197210
213076	225744
116633	

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

### **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 12-19.